PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3968942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LLEWELLYN JOHNSTON	07/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLUMBIA MACHINE, INC.	
Street Address:	107 GRAND BLVD.	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15214246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: scott@schafferiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SCHAFFER IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 2187 SW MARKET STREET DR.
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2872-0236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. SCHAFFER
SIGNATURE:	/scott a. schaffer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-signed-2872-0236#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed-2872-0236#page2.tif

PATENT 503922289 REEL: 039192 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Llewellyn L. Johnston

Address

Vancouver, WA

Assignee:

Columbia Machine, Inc.

Address

Vancouver, WA

Title of

Invention:

ENHANCED RELEASE COMPRESSION SHOE FOR USE WITH

CONCRETE PRODUCT FORMING MACHINES

U. S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Filed:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Assignment - U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039192 FRAME: 0440

Executed at Vancower,	Washingtonhis	day of	July
2016.	<u> </u>		Market Control
LLEWELLYN L. JOHNSTON			المسيحة المسيح

Assignment - U.S. Patent Application Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039192 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 07/19/2016